Quantification of Wellbore Leakage Risk
Using Non-destructive
Borehole Logging Techniques
Andrew Duguid, Senior Wellbore Integrity Engineer
Presented by Dwight Peters, North America Business Manager
Aug 21-23, 2012
Carbon Storage R&D Project Review Meeting Developing the Technologies

Curve Fit Results
Fit Type: least squares fit
Coefficient values ± one standard deviation
y0 =1824.7 ± 0.497
A  =-856.69 ± 0.873
tau =138.71 ± 0.345
Constant:
X0 =5224
 Quartz Gauge Pressure
 Fit
k = 125 μD
Lab Cements
TerraTek* rock mechanics and core analysis services
Sample 9
Well Unique number Sample Number Pressure (psi) Temperature (f) W/C Density (PPG) Cement Length (mm) Diameter (mm) Mass (mm)
Industry Well 1 9 IW1-14.9PPG-3 475 89 0.5 14.9 35/65 95.5 26 98.5
Industry Well 1 10 IW1-14.9PPG-2 475 89 0.5 14.9 35/65 92.5 26 95.1
Industry Well 1 11 IW1-13.65PPG-1 475 89 0.7 13.65 35/65 93.5 26 89.7
Industry Well 1 12 IW1-13.65PPG-2 475 89 0.7 13.65 35/65 98.5 26 83.9
Industry Well 1 13 IW1-12.8PPG-2 475 89 0.9 12.8 35/65 98 26 87
Industry Well 1 14 IW1-12.8PPG-3 475 89 0.9 12.8 35/65 92 26 81.9
Industry Well 1 15 IW1-12.18PPG-4 475 89 1.1 12.18 35/65 89 26 70.9
Industry Well 1 16 IW1-12.18PPG-2 475 89 1.1 12.18 35/65 91 26 71.8
Sample 10
CC1 P-Wave Velocity vs Porosity
y = -101.9x + 14003
R² = 0.9978